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Form for filini Rate Schedules For All T r rritory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No·~----------------4----
__ 4_t_h_R_e_v_is_e_d _.) _ _ sHEET NO • __ 5...__ Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Shelbyville, Kentucky 
Name of Is§uing Corporatio~ · 

CANCELLING P.s. c . N0 . ___ 4 _ _ 
I 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 5 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL, SMALL POWER, AND THREE PHASE - RATE 3 

AVAILABILITY: 

. Available for commercial, . small power, three...:phase ·service, and 
residential and farm consumers who do not qualify under availability of j 
service under Rate 1, for loads below 50 KW, subject to the · establ ishetl 
rules and regulations of the Seller.--

TYPE OF SERVICE: I 

Single-phase and three-phase, 60 Hertz, -at avai lable seconder~ 
voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE: . 

Demand Charge: 

First 10 KW of billing demand per month, no demand charge. 

1 0 KW of bi IIi ng demand per month @ $1 .7b 

\ 

PER UNIT 

(I)~ 

~ATE OP: ISS~ May 17, 1978 

SStJED BY ·~f~ TlQ · Manager . I . 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co~ssiQn 
Case No. 6987 dat ed ___ M_ay:..-1_7~, ..,.1_9_7a _______ • 

of Ky. in 



Form for filing Rate Schedules ;For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

. " P.s.c . No. __________________ 4._ __ • Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation __ 4.:.:.t.:.:.h _____ SHEET N0 •. _.-,6 _ _ 

Shelbyville, Kentucky 
Name of Is§uing CQrporation · 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0 ._. ___ 4 _ _ 

___ 3_r_d _________ SHEET NO . __ 6 __ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

'COMMERCIAL SMALL POWER, AND THREE PHASE - RATE 3 

RATE {Cont.) 

Energy Charge: 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

30 KWH PER MONTH 
70 KWH PER MONTH 

100 KWH PER MONTH 
_, ·"' BOO KWH PER MONTH 
1,000 KWH PER MONTH 
1,000 KWH PER MONTH 
3,000 KWH PER MONTH 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

@ $3.90 Minimum 
@ 6.27~ per kwh 
@ 2.84~ per kwh 
@ · 4.06~ per kwh 
@ 2.84~ per kwh 
@ 2. 51 ~ per kwh 
@ 1.96~ per kwh 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand estab­
lished by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes 
during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded 
by a demand meter . and adjusted for power factor as provided hereafter.. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: G 
The consumer agrees to maintain 

PER UNIT 

(.:r) 

(I) 

practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. 
measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his m 
demand is less than ·o. 90 (90%), the demand for billing purposes shall · ~·~aNtmn$1ru1 
the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied 
0. 90 (90%) and divided by the power factor. 

~ATE OF ISSUE . . May 17, 1978 . DATE EFP'ECTIVE;,._ __ ~M.;.;:ayL.-.:.1~7!-, ...;,1.;.;97;..;8;__ __ _ 

XSSUED BY . ~~--t~p ~~ (1 Tin.ll--_ _ M_a_n...;;ag;...e_r - - -------
~!fleer (JJ ; 

Issued by authority of •n Order / of the Public Service 
Case No. 6987 dat ed May 17, 1978 

Commis sion of Ky. in 
• 



Form tor tiling Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. No. _________________ ._4 __ __ 

____ 4t_h __ R_ev_i_se_d _____ SHEET N0. ___ 7 __ __ 

Name of ~ssuing Corporation, · 
CANCELLING P. S . C. NO. 4 --------

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 7 

-----------------
c CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

·coMMERCIAL, SMALL POWER, AND THREE PHAS E - RATE 3 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHA RGE: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $3. 90. 
Where it is necessary to extend or re-enforce existing distribution facilities, 
the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensa­
tion for the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is increased in 
accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy and demand 
shall be included in accordanc; with the foregoing rate schedule. 

The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be $ .75 
per KVA of installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge 
stated in the contract for service. 

c SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

Contract: 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed 
by the consumer for serv ice under this rate schedule if 
service is to be three-phase. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

PER UNIT 

The above ra tes are net and payment shall be due by the fifteeJ'\;llt:l-·Y-f-.V.-·'-..._ . ...._,"'-<-·····...,­
(15th) of each month. The gross rates are 10% higher. In the event 
current monthly bill is not paid within ten (1 0) days from the due date of 
the bi II, the gross rates shall apply. . 

jjfTE OF ISSUE May 17, 1978 DATE EP'P'ECTIVE:,.__ __ ~M~ay::L..-1;..;.7~, _ 1;..;.9.;..;78:;,._. _ _ 

~SUED BY ~~~ .~~ TI~~~--~M~a~na~g~e~r~--------~--------­
Name of Off :rear~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi s sion ot Ky. in 
Case No . 6987 dat ed · May 17, 1978 • 

I 



Form tor tiling Rate Schedules For All Territory Served 
Vommunlty, Town or City 

P.s.c. No . ___________________ 4 __ _ 

Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corpora t ion ___ 3_r_d __ Re_v_i_se_d _____ SHEET N0 .--~7-.1---

Shelbyville, Ken tucky 
Name of Is§uing Corporation · 

CA,NCELLX~G P.s.c. NO . ____ _ 

2nd Revised SHEET -NO. 7.1 ----------------
{ CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL SMALL POWER, AND THREE PHASE - RATE 3 PER UNIT 

.. 
\ 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

The above ra tes may be increased by an amount per KWH equal to 
1.10 times the fueJ adjustment per KWH in e xcess of 1.5 mills per KWH as 
billed by .the wholesale power supplier in the p.·eceding month. The adjust­
ment shall be applied.to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH • 

..... ~ 

SPECIAL RULES: 

Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 HP) 
must be three-phase. Motors in excess of five horsepower (5 HP) shall be 
provided with compensating starting equipment acceptable to the Seller. 

tfATE OF ISSUE Ma't. 17, 1978 . DATE EFJ'ECTIVB May 17, 

. SSUED BY ~w:7r.AO . &£~-~ TI~ Manager 

Issued by 
Name of Officer · 7j? 

the Public Service Commission authority of an Orde~ of 
Case No. 6987 dated M~ 17, 1978 • 

1978 

ot Ky. in 


